

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22338/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 19.8.2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature,
Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Second Appeal No. 610/2004)

B Ramakrishna
Petitioner(s)

Peti

Versus

N. Venugopala Reddy & Anr.
Respondent(s)

Resp

(For condonation of delay in filing undertaking and modification of undertaking dated 13/12/2004 and office
report)

DATE : 08/08/2005 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Srinivas Kotni, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 for condonation of delay in filing undertaking is allowed.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents states that I.A. No. 2 shall not be pressed in view of the fact that vacant possession of the premises in question has been made over in favour of his client. I.A. No. 2 is dismissed as not pressed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master